

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	1-2310	Version: 1			
				e / /		
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/1	0/2021		In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:	12/1	4/2021		Final action:	12/28/2021	
Enactment date:	12/2	8/2021		Enactment #:	924	
Effective date:	12/3	0/2021				
Title:	Tran the p (\$1,4	sportation bayment o 400,000.0	n for costs assoc of the costs there 0). This resoluti	iated with the Pit of, not to exceed on serves to auth	ement with the Pennsylvania Dep tsburgh Pedestrian Wayfinding Pu One Million Four Hundred Thous iorize only the Reimbursement Ag uthorize the project specific servic	oject; providing for and dollars greement, at a cost o
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	AGF	REEMENT	S			
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 20)21-2310	Cover Letter-Sig	n_Wayfinding R/	A Letter_ Letterhead, 2. Summary	2021-2310
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	tion	Result
12/30/2021	1	Mayor		Się	gned by the Mayor	
12/28/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
12/20/2021	1	Standing	g Committee	Af	irmatively Recommended	Pass
12/14/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil	Re	ad and referred	
Resolution prov	idina	for a reit	mbursement ag	reement with th	e Pennsylvania Department of	Transportation for

Resolution providing for a reimbursement agreement with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Pittsburgh Pedestrian Wayfinding Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Thousand dollars (\$1,400,000.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at a cost of Zero dollars (\$0.00). Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Pittsburgh Pedestrian Wayfinding Project, and providing for the payment of project costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Thousand dollars (\$1,400,000.00).

		BUDGET YEAR	Amount	SOURCE
6074980123	40114	2023	\$400,000.00	FHWA
6074980121	40114	2021	\$1,000,000.00	FHWA

\$1,400,000.00

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation for the municipal portion of Commonwealth Incurred Costs associated with the Pittsburgh Pedestrian Wayfinding Project, at a cost not to exceed Zero dollars (\$0.00).